CERTIFICATE NO. 14221

## \*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

## To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I, G. Brunell (Name of applicant)
of Molalla, Route #2, Box #83 County of Clackamas
State of
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation
1. The source of the proposed appropriation isMilk Creek
(Name of stream)  , a tributary of Molalla River
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is
cubic feet per second. (If water is to be used from more than one source, give quantity from each)
**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is
4. The point of diversion is located ft. and ft. from the
4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft from the corner ofAnywhere along stream on applicant's property (Section or subdivision)
(Section or subdivision)
(If preferable, give distance and bearing to section corner)
(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)
Oeing within the Of Sec. Q., Tp. 2.5., (Give smallest legal subdivision) (N. or S.)
being within the SW NE4 On Clackamas  (If there is more than one point of diversion, each must be described. Use separate sheet if necessary)  of Sec. 6 , Tp. 5 S. ,  (Give smallest legal subdivision)  R. 3 E. , W. M., in the county of Clackamas
5. The
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line) (Miles or feet)
in length, terminating in the of Sec, Tp, (Smallest legal subdivision)
R, W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
DIVERSION WORKS—
6. (a) Height of dam None requiredeet, length on top feet, length at bottom
feet; material to be used and character of construction(Loose rock, concrete, masonry,
rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam)
(h) Decemention of headagte
(b) Description of headgate
(c) If water is to be pumped give general description 3/4" pump  (Size and type of pump)
H.P. Motor Capacity 250 g.p.h.
(Size and type of engine or motor to be used, total head water is to be lifted, etc.)

CANAL SYSTEM	OR PIPE LINE
--------------	--------------

iugate. At he	vaayate: width	on top (at wat	er line)	feet; wiath on oot	
housand feet.			feet; grade	rade feet fall per	
•		miles from he	adgate: width on top (at wat	er line)	
			feet; depth of		
			e thousand feet.	·	
				. A	
			size at intake,		
			of usein.;		
			Is grade uniform?		
·	•				
			place of use		
Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres To Be Irrigated	
5 S.	3 E.	6	SW <sup>1</sup> NE <sup>1</sup>	2	
	1				
••••••••••			•		
•••••••••••					
,		(If more space	required, attach separate sheet)		
(a) Chare	acter of soil			e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co	
(b) Kind	of crops raised .	berries ar	nd garden crops	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ver or Minin	G PURPOSES—				
9. (a) To	otal amount of	power to be d	eveloped	theoretical horsepou	
(b) Q	uantity of wate	er to be used j	for power	sec. ft.	
(c) To	otal fall to be u	tilized	feet.		
			eans of which the power is to	be developed	
,	•••••				
(e) Sv	ich works to be	located in	(Legal subdivision)	of Sec.	
	, R				
(No. N. or S.)	(No. E.	or W.)		•	
			Stream? (Yes or No)	0	
(g) If			oint of return		
		, Sec	, Tp(No. N. o	, R. (No. E. or W.)	
(h) T			e applied is		

MUNICIPA	L OR DOMESTIC SUPPLY—	
10.	(a) To supply the city of	
	County, having a pres	sent population of
	(Name of) imated populatoin of	in 193
	(b) If for domestic use state number	of families to be supplied
		i, 12, 13, and 14 in all cases)
11.	Estimated cost of proposed works, \$	100.00
		foreApril 27, 1940
		on or before April 27, 1941
		•
14.	The water will be completely applied	to the proposed use on or before April 27, 1942
		······································
		G. Brunell (Signature of applicant)
		By Mrs. G. Brunell
	ned in the presence of us as witnesses:	
(1)	(Name)	(Address of witness)
(2)	(Name)	(Address of witness)
Ren	narks:	
$County \ Thi$	data, and return the same for	foregoing application, together with the accompanying
		ication must be returned to the State Engineer, with
	TNESS my hand this day	
	•	
		STATE ENGINEER

Application No	17946
Permit No	13628

PERMIT
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC
WATERS OF THE STATE
OF OREGON

	Division No District No	
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon,	
	on the 27th day of April	
	193 9 , at 11:30 o'clock A. M.	
·	Returned to applicant:	
	Corrected application received:	
	Approved:	
	August 15, 1939	
	Recorded in book No38 of	
	Permits on page 13628	
	CHAS. E. STRICKLIN	
	Drainage Basin No. 2 Page 32B	
	Fees Paid\$9.50	
STATE OF OREGON,	) PERMIT	
County of Marion,	88.	
The right herein g	IG RIGHTS and the following limitations and congranted is limited to the amount of water which ca 0.025 cubic feet per second measured at the	n be applied to beneficial use
	in case of rotation with other water users, from	
	Milk Creek	
The use to which the	his water is to be applied is Irrigation	
If for irrigation, t	his appropriation shall be limited to 1/80th	
second or its equiva	elent for each acre irrigated and shall b	e further limited to a
diversion of not to	exceed $2\frac{1}{2}$ acre feet per acre for each ac	re irrigated during the
irrigation season of	each year,	·
	uch reasonable rotation system as may be ordered	
The priority date o	f this permit is April 27, 1939	
Actual construction	n work shall begin on or beforeAugust. 15.	.1940 and shall
0-1-1-70/7	with reasonable diligence and be completed on or be	fore
Complete application	on of the water to the proposed use shall be made or	n or before
	d this 15th day of August	, 193.9
•	CHAS. E. STRI	
	nent are subject to the payment of annual feet or provided in sections 1	STATE ENGINEER